
Corrigendum No. 1        
 

 

Bidding Document for 'MS03'       Single-Stage: Two-Envelope 

 

  
 
 

BIDDING DOCUMENTS 

FOR 

DESIGN, MANUFACTURE, SUPPLY, INSTALLATION, TESTING AND     

COMMISSIONING HALF HEIGHT PLATFORM GATES SYSTEM FOR MUMBAI 

METRO LINE 2A, 2B AND 7 

 
 

 
 
 

BID NO. MS03 
     
 
 
 
 

CORRIGENDUM NO. 1 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 



Corrigendum No. 1          
 

 

 

Bidding Document for 'MS03'       Single-Stage: Two-Envelope 

 

 

‘MS03’ Bid document: Corrigendum No. 1     

 

Part, 
Section, Clause, 
Description, 
Page,  
Location etc. 

Amendments 

 Invitation for 
Bids 

 Deadline for 
Submission 
of Bids 

 Page 1 of 3 

REPLACE 
 

Deadline for 
Submission of Bids:  

23.07.2018, 15:00 hours Indian Standard Time (IST) 

 
WITH 
 

Deadline for 
Submission of Bids:  

14.08.2018, 15:00 hours Indian Standard Time (IST) 

 

 Invitation for 
Bids 

 Clause no. 
6 

 Paragraph 
no. 4 

 Page 2 of 3 

REPLACE 
 

 The Document shall be available for sale during office hours (IST 1030 hrs. to IST 
1730 hrs.) from 08.06.2018 to 22.07.2018 and up to 1500 hrs. on 23.07.2018. 
 

WITH 
 

 The Document shall be available for sale during office hours (IST 1030 hrs. to IST 
1730 hrs.) from 08.06.2018 to 13.08.2018 and up to 1500 hrs. on 14.08.2018. 
 

 Invitation for 
Bids 

 Clause no. 
8: Deliver 
Bids 

 Paragraph 
no. 2 

 Page 3 of 3 

REPLACE 
 

 on or before 23.07.2018 15:00 hours, Indian Standard Time (IST). 
 
WITH 
 

 on or before 14.08.2018, 15:00 hours Indian Standard Time (IST). 

 Part-I: 
Bidding 
Procedures, 

 Section-2: 
Bid Data 
Sheet:  

 Clause ITB 
24.1 

 Page 5 of 
13 
 

REPLACE: 
 

ITB 24.1 The deadline for bid 
submission is: 

Date:23.07.2018 
 
Time: Up to 15:00 hrs. 

 
WITH: 
 

ITB 24.1 The deadline for bid 
submission is: 

Date:14.08.2018 
 
Time: Up to 15:00 hrs. 

 



Corrigendum No. 1          
 

 

 

Bidding Document for 'MS03'       Single-Stage: Two-Envelope 

 

 Part-I: 
Bidding 
Procedure, 

 Section-4: 
Bidding 
Forms: 
Form of Bid 
– Appendix 
FB-1 

 Clause: 12 
 Page 7 of 

47 
 

REPLACE: 
 

12. Date and time of Bid 
Submission  

 Tender submission start date: 

13.07.2018 (1030 hrs) 

 Tender submission end date: 

23.07.2018 Up to   1500 hrs. 

 

WITH: 

12. Date and time of Bid 
Submission 

 Tender submission start date:  

30.07.2018 at 0900 hrs. 

 Tender submission end date: 

14.08.2018 Up to   1500 hrs. 
 

 Part-I: 
Bidding 
Procedure, 

 Section-4: 
Bidding 
Forms: 
Form of Bid 
– Appendix 
FB-1 

 Clause: 17 
 Page 7 of 

47 

 
REPLACE: 
 

13. Place, date and time of 
Bid opening 

 Place: 

Delhi Metro Rail Corporation Limited,  
5

th
 Floor, A-Wing, Metro Bhawan 

Fire Brigade Lane, Barakhamba Road 
New Delhi-110 001 
Date of Bid Opening : At 15 :05 hrs. On 
23.07.2018 

 

WITH: 

13. Place, date and time of 
Bid opening 

 Place: 

CGM / Contract 
Delhi Metro Rail Corporation Limited,  
5

th
 Floor, A-Wing, Metro Bhawan 

Fire Brigade Lane, Barakhamba Road 
New Delhi-110 001. 

 

Date of Bid Opening: At 15:05 hrs. on 

14.08.2018 

 
 



Corrigendum No. 1          
 

 

 

Bidding Document for 'MS03'       Single-Stage: Two-Envelope 

 

 Part-I: 
Bidding 
Procedure, 

 Section-4: 
Bidding 
Forms: 
Form of Bid 
– Appendix 
FB-1 

 Clause: 17 
 Page 8 of 

47 

 
REPLACE: 
 

14. Last date up to which 
clarification on Bid 
conditions can be sought 

: 19.06.2018  (The replies to the 
clarifications and required Addendum (if 
any) will be issued at least 2 weeks in 
advance of due date for Bid Submission) 
i.e. before closing of business hours on 
09.07.2018 

 

WITH: 

14. Last date up to which 
clarification on Bid 
conditions can be sought 

:19.06.2018  (The replies to the 
clarifications and required Addendum (if 
any) will be issued at least 2 weeks in 
advance of due date for Bid Submission) 
i.e. before closing of business hours on 
13.07.2018 

 

 


